with respect to this Agreement, the negotiation of the Redevelopment Agreement and any other agreement 

for the Project.  PRC shall pay all the Costs set as forth in this Agreement even if a Redevelopment 

Agreement is not executed. 

(b) Upon the Effective Date of this Agreement, PRC agrees to make a payment of Twenty Five 

Thousand ($25,000.00) Dollars to the Borough (“Cost Escrow”) to be drawn down by the Borough to pay 

the Costs, which payment shall be made in order to render this Agreement, and the Borough’s review of 

PRC’s concept and redevelopment proposal, effective.  If the event that the Cost Escrow balance shall fall